
MANAGEMENT

1+1 Dual Degree Program (MBA)

University Country Degree Offered at
Partner University

Tuition Fees
(per year)

Living Expenses
(per month)

Miscellanouse Expenses
Insurance, etc. (per year)

Partner University
Website Link

University of Buffalo, SUNY 

Plymouth University 

Rennes School of Business

MGIMO

USA 

U.K. 

France

Russia

MS in Business Analytics

MS in Magmt Information Systems

MS in Finance

MSc – International Management

MSc – (in 7 specializations)

Masters in International Business

$36,200/-

$36,200/-

$36,200/-

£13000/-

€16,200/-

$8,000/-

$1500/-

$1500/-

$1500/-

£1000/-

€800/-

$700/-

$4000/- to $6000/-  

$4000/- to $6000/-  

$4000/- to $6000/-  

£1000/-

€500/- to €600/-

$500/-

https://www.buffalo.edu

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk

https://www.rennes-sb.com

https://english.mgimo.ru

• Under 1+1 Dual-Degree Program, GEU students would pursue 1 year at GEU and will be transferred to partner university and earn the degree of GEU and Partner University.
• IELTS could be required in some universities. Minimum 6.5 over all score is required. Some of the universities shall waive off.
• TOEFL could be required in some universities. Minimum of 85 over all score is required. Some of the universities shall waive off.
• Insurance shall differ country to country. Some of the universities might charge miscellanous fees towards books, materials, supplies, etc.
• The eligibility criteria for partner universities may change from time to time. Students are advised to check the partner university's website for the latest entry requirements for eligible programs.
• The approximate fees mentioned above is for AY 2025-26 and is likely to be revised next year.
• Students shall be eligible to apply for post study VISA/OPT/ Work permit after completion of Masters be issued as per the country norms.


