## **MANAGEMENT**



## 1+1 Dual Degree Program (MBA)

University	Country	Degree Offered at Partner University	Tuition Fees (per year)	Living Expenses (per month)	Miscellanouse Expenses Insurance, etc. (per year)	Partner University Website Link
University of Buffalo, SUNY	USA	MS in Business Analytics	\$36,200/-	\$1500/-	\$4000/- to \$6000/-	https://www.buffalo.edu
		MS in Magmt Information Systems	\$36,200/-	\$1500/-	\$4000/- to \$6000/-	
		MS in Finance	\$36,200/-	\$1500/-	\$4000/- to \$6000/-	
Plymouth University	U.K.	MSc – International Management	£13000/-	£1000/-	£1000/-	https://www.plymouth.ac.uk
Rennes School of Business	France	MSc – (in 7 specializations)	€16,200/-	€800/-	€500/- to €600/-	https://www.rennes-sb.com
MGIMO	Russia	Masters in International Business	\$8,000/-	\$700/-	\$500/-	https://english.mgimo.ru

- Under 1+1 Dual-Degree Program, GEU students would pursue 1 year at GEU and will be transferred to partner university and earn the degree of GEU and Partner University.
- · IELTS could be required in some universities. Minimum 6.5 over all score is required. Some of the universities shall waive off.
- TOEFL could be required in some universities. Minimum of 85 over all score is required. Some of the universities shall waive off.
- · Insurance shall differ country to country. Some of the universities might charge miscellanous fees towards books, materials, supplies, etc.
- The eligibility criteria for partner universities may change from time to time. Students are advised to check the partner university's website for the latest entry requirements for eligible programs.
- The approximate fees mentioned above is for AY 2025-26 and is likely to be revised next year.
- Students shall be eligible to apply for post study VISA/OPT/ Work permit after completion of Masters be issued as per the country norms.